PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6328180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAROKH KAVARANA	09/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	ONE NISSAN WAY		
City:	FRANKLIN		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17038925	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NT-US205468
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH ARAND
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Arand/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=NT-US205468-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053935 FRAME: 0562

506281433

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC. One Nissan Way Franklin, Tennessee 37067

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REDUCING DRIVER AWARENESS OF ENGINE STOPPAGE BY A VEHICLE

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application					
(X) executed concurrently herewith					
() executed on	Filed			
() Serial No.	Filed			
Convention applic right to make applic right to make applic priority under the Letters Patent of a and all reissues, re legal representativ may be granted as Assignment not be Each of th Trademarks to issuaccordance herewise Each of the sell and assign the any document or in Each of th ASSIGNEE, its su successors, legal repatent application legal proceedings a successors, legal redivisions and contithereon, including to assist said ASSI Letters Patent of the Each of the this Assignment are	ations based in whole or ications for Letters Patent International Convention my country which may issuexaminations, or extensions and assigns to the full fully and entirely as wou ten made; we undersigned hereby aut are any and all such Letter ith; we undersigned warrants at interests herein sold and instrument in conflict here we undersigned further coveressors, legal representatives or assigns and that he/she will execute and perform all other law epresentatives or assigns inuations thereof and to a reissues, reexaminations, (GNEE, its successors, legal in undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigned hereby granty further identification was a support of the undersigne	renants and agrees that at amy tives or assigns he/she will call information known to him ute and deliver any papers, no ful acts deemed necessary or to perfect title to said inventionly and all Letters Patent while, or extensions, in said ASSI gal representatives or assigns	ipon said application spect to the invention spect to the invention or for said invention or for said invention by said ASSIGNEE, which any and all steed by the undersign massioner of Patentis successors or as the full and unencut not executed and we written upon request communicate to said and her relating to said and the all rightful oath of desirable by said A fon, to said application, to said application may be granted GNEE, its successors in obtaining, reisson obtaining, reisson obtaining, reisson obtaining, the property of the property of the said application of the property of the property of the property of the property of the inventor of	n, including the on and to claim and to any and all including any its successors, uch Letters Patent ed had this its and signs in imbered right to will not execute of said it ASSIGNEE, its id invention or his, testify in any ASSIGNEE, its ion including therefor or irs, or assigns or aing or enforcing power to insert in	
	Farokh	Kavarana	Date:	09/29/2020	
Name:	Farokh KAVARANA				

RECORDED: 09/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 053935 FRAME: 0563